PRINTED: 05/04/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
345501		B. WING		C <b>04/19/2016</b>	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CROASDAILE VILLAGE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2600 CROASDAILE FARM DURHAM, NC 27705	1 04/13/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	O BE COMPLETION
F 157 SS=D	345501  PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  DAILE VILLAGE  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  7 483.10(b)(11) NOTIFY OF CHANGES		F 15	This plan of correction constitutes a written allegation of compliance. Preparation and submission of this p	olan of
ABORATORY I	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	F	TITLE	(X6) DATE

**Electronically Signed** 

04/28/2016

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Facility ID: NH956223

OLIVILIY	O I OIT WEDION THE G	WEDIO/ ND OLIVIOLO				OIVID IVC	7. 0000 0001
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
				_		,	С
		345501	B. WING			l	19/2016
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
00000	=			20	600 CROASDAILE FARM		
CROASDA	AILE VILLAGE			D	URHAM, NC 27705		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	,	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 157	Continued From page	e 1	F	157			
		ormation (Resident #1) and	'	101	correction does not constitute an		
		sidents legal responsible			admission or agreement by the provide	r of	
	-	relopment of a pressure			the truth of the facts alleged or the	1 01	
		or 1 of 3 residents reviewed			correctness of the conclusions set forth	1	
	, , ,	nificant changes in condition.			on the statement of deficiencies. The	•	
	Findings included:	micant changes in containon.			plan of correction is prepared and		
	Resident #1 was adm	nitted on 7/16/15 with			submitted solely because of requireme	nts	
	cumulative diagnoses	s of cerebral vascular			under state and federal law.		
	accident and dysphag						
		ata Set dated 3/30/16			F 157		
		1 had severe cognitive					
		ressure areas to the skin.			Corrective action will be accomplished	for	
	Resident #1 was care	e planned for dementia and			the resident found to have been affecte	ed	
	memory deficits.				by the deficient practice:		
		d interview on 4/19/16 at					
		#1 was sitting in the day			Res # 1 face sheet was updated to refle	ect	
	_	sion. On interview, Resident			the current legal responsible party		
		out pleasantly confused.			information.		
		#1 medical record indicated					
	I .	own RP party on admission			Res #1 pressure ulcer to coccyx has		
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	of the power of attorney			healed.		
	1 7	listed Resident #1 had			D "4 DOA"		
	designed someone e				Res #1 POA was contacted by the soci		
		19/16 at 11:00 AM, the social as not aware of the existence			worker on April 19, 2016 to schedule captain meeting. POA declined stating that		
		ney and was not aware it was			her concerns were addressed after	aı	
		She stated the face sheet			speaking with the nurse on 4/12/16 and	1	
		dated to reflect the accurate			she did not see the need for an addition		
	information.	dated to reflect the accurate			care plan meeting.	ıaı	
	In an observation on	4/19/16 at 12:00 PM			Sale plan meeting.		
		A) stated Resident #1 had a			Res# 1 POA was contacted April 22, 20	016	
		ulcer to her coccyx but it			by ADON and current resident status		
		thing remaining was a fungal			reviewed. POA agreed with current pla	ın	
	·	Resident #1 was prone to			of care and had no other questions or		
	I .	had been known to break			concerns.		
		d they keep Resident 's					
	I .	prevent injury. There was			Corrective action will be accomplished	for	
		ressure areas observed.			those residents having potential to be		
		19/16 at 1:45 PM, Nurse #1			affected by the same deficient practice	:	

OLIVILIY	OT OIL MEDIO, ILL G	MEDIO/ ND CEITTICE				<del> </del>	<del>7. 0000 000 1</del>	
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	' '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			7 50.125	_		С		
		345501	B. WING			1	19/2016	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	L	l	S <sup>-</sup>	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 0-4/	13/2010	
					600 CROASDAILE FARM			
CROASDA	AILE VILLAGE				DURHAM, NC 27705			
0(0)15	CLIMMADY CT	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID.		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		0(5)	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI. DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 157	Continued From page	e 2	F	157				
	stated Resident #1 de	eveloped the fungal rash on						
	2/20/16 and had beer	n receiving treatment using			All residents have the potential to be			
		s to the rash. Nurse #1			affected.			
		discussed with the RP during			Allidtd	_		
	· ·	ce on 2/25/16. Nurse #1 on 4/15/16 and questioned			All resident records were reviewed with			
		fied of a pressure ulcer to			resident, responsible party and/or POA accuracy of face sheet as it relates to	4 101		
	_	x. Nurse #1 stated Resident			notification of change in condition. Fac	ce		
		ssure ulcer but she did have			sheets were updated to reflect the curr			
		ealed. Nurse #1 stated when			legal responsible party information at t			
	an area is found, the	treatment nurse is notified			time of the review.			
		treatment and notifies the						
	RP.				Contact was made by the RN treatmer			
		olan conference meeting			nurse to the resident, responsible party			
		indicated the RP was aware			and/or POA for all residents with woun			
	of the vaginal and ras	sir to Resident #1 S			to update on wound status April 22, 20 and April 25, 2016.	10		
	In an interview on 4/1	19/16 at 2:04 PM, the			and 7 pm 20, 2010.			
		ed she was not currently			Measures put into place or systemic			
	involved in Resident				changes made to ensure that the defic	ient		
	pressure ulcer healed	d on 3/11/16 and Resident			practice will not occur:			
	#1 only had a fungal							
		de aware of a pressure ulcer			Upon admission legal responsible part			
		wound rounds and asked			contact information will be reviewed by			
		to go and assess Resident			Admissions Coordinator. This will include a largification for any DOA paper yearly	uae		
		eceived treatment orders that notify the RP because she			clarification for any POA paperwork.			
		was her own RP. The			Emergency contact information will be			
	0	ed she was not aware of the			reviewed quarterly and PRN by Social			
		assumed the face sheet			Worker. Any needed updates to reflect			
		lated to reflect the accurate			current legal responsible party informa			
	information.				will be completed at the time of review			
	In an interview on 4/1							
		t was her expectation the			On April 28, 2016 education began for			
		current and accurate and the			licensed nurses as it relates to notifica	tion		
		ated her expectation the RP			of IDT team for receipt of any POA			
	-	here was a significant			documentation from resident and/or			
	ulcer or a change in a	levelopment of a pressure a treatment.			visitor.			
			1		I.		1	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345501	B. WING		C <b>04/19/2016</b>
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  2600 CROASDAILE FARM  DURHAM, NC 27705		04/19/2016		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 157	Continued From page	ge 3	F 15	On April 28, 2016 IDT team was edu on review of legal responsible party contact information and procedure to update resident face sheet.  On April 28, 2016 education began for licensed nurses as it relates to notifice of change to physician, resident, legal responsible party and/or POA.  The Director of Nursing, Assistant Director of Nursing and/or Nursing Supervisor will review 24 hour report sheet daily to ensure that physician a resident, legal responsible party and POA were notified of resident change condition.  The Director of Nursing, Assistant Director of Nursing, Nursing Supervist treatment nurse and/or licensed nurse assigned to resident will notify reside legal responsible party and/or POA undevelopment of wound then biweekly thereafter until wound resolved.  Facility plans to monitor its performate to make sure that solutions are sustated.  Facility plans to monitor its performate to make sure that solutions are sustated.  Facility plans to monitor its performate to make sure that solutions are sustated.  The Director of Social Services will result the results of legal responsible party contact information review to the Quanta Assurance and Performance Improvement Committee monthly x 1 months or until a pattern of compliant achieved.	or all cation all and for e of sor, ee nt, pon of and eport ality

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245504	B. WING				
		345501	B. WING			04/	19/2016
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CROASDAILE VILLAGE				2	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 600 CROASDAILE FARM DURHAM, NC 27705		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 157	Continued From page	• 4	F	157	The Director of Nursing will report to th results of 24 hour report review with notification review and review of wound status notification to the Quality Assurance and Performance Improvement Committee monthly x 12 months or until a pattern of compliance achieved.	i	
F 520 SS=D	483.75(o)(1) QAA COMMITTEE-MEMBI QUARTERLY/PLANS		F	520	Date of Completion: May 13, 2016		5/13/16
	assurance committee	in a quality assessment and consisting of the director of hysician designated by the other members of the					
	issues with respect to and assurance activiti develops and impleme	ent and assurance east quarterly to identify which quality assessment les are necessary; and ents appropriate plans of ified quality deficiencies.					
		rds of such committee h disclosure is related to the committee with the					
		y the committee to identify ficiencies will not be used as					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345501	B. WING		C <b>04/19/2016</b>	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CROASDAILE VILLAGE		S 2	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 600 CROASDAILE FARM DURHAM, NC 27705	04/19/2016		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	DATE	
F 520	Continued From page	2 5	F 520			
	REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			Corrective action will be accomplished the resident found to have been affected by the deficient practice:  Quality Assurance and Performance Improvement Committee met and reviewed and revised QAPI plans related to tag F157.  For tag F157  Res # 1 face sheet was updated to reflet the current legal responsible party information.  Res #1 pressure ulcer to coccyx has healed.  Res #1 POA was contacted April 19, 20 by the social worker to schedule care presenting. POA declined stating that he concerns were addressed after speaking with the nurse on April 12, 2016 and she did not see the need for an additional or plan meeting.  Res# 1 POA was contacted April 22, 20 by ADON and current resident status reviewed. POA agreed with current plated for an additions or concerns.  Corrective action will be accomplished those residents having potential to be	ed ed  O16 olan r ng ne eare O16 an	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245504	P WING		С	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	345501		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  2600 CROASDAILE FARM  DURHAM, NC 27705	04/19/2016	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 520	Continued From pag	e 6	F 520	affected by the same deficient practices On April 28, 2016 education was completed for all members of the Qual Assurance and Performance Improvement Committee. Education to include development, modification and monitoring of Quality Assurance Plans Quality Assurance and Performance Improvement Committee will meet monthly to review all current Quality Assurance plans with modifications do as needed at that time.  For tag F157  All residents have the potential to be affected.  All resident records were reviewed with resident, responsible party and/or PO/ accuracy of face sheet as it relates to notification of change in condition. Factsheets were updated to reflect the currelegal responsible party information at the time of the review.  Contact was made by the RN treatment nurse to the resident, responsible party and/or POA for all residents with wound to update on wound status April 22, 20 and April 25, 2016.  Measures put into place or systemic changes made to ensure that the deficience will not occur:  For tag F157	h A for ce rent he	

	ENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  AN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		345501	B. WING		C 04/49/2046	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CROASDAILE VILLAGE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2600 CROASDAILE FARM DURHAM, NC 27705	04/19/2016		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	D PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION EFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		
F 520	Continued From page	e 7	F 520	Upon admission legal responsible part contact information will be reviewed by Admissions Coordinator. This will inclic clarification for any POA paperwork.  Emergency contact information will be reviewed quarterly and PRN by Social Worker. Any needed updates to reflect current legal responsible party information will be completed at the time of review.  On April 28, 2016 education began for licensed nurses as it relates to notificate of IDT team for receipt of any POA documentation from resident and/or visitor.  On April 28, 2016 IDT team was educated on review of legal responsible party contact information and procedure to update resident face sheet.  On April 28, 2016 education began for licensed nurses as it relates to notificate of change to physician, resident, legal responsible party and/or POA.  The Director of Nursing, Assistant Director of Nursing and/or Nursing Supervisor will review 24 hour report sheet daily to ensure that physician and resident, legal responsible party and/or POA were notified of resident change of condition.  The Director of Nursing, Assistant Director of Nursing, Nursing Supervisor treatment nurse and/or licensed nurse	all tion  d r of	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) M IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUIL		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345501 B. WING		C <b>04/19/2016</b>		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CROASDAILE VILLAGE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z 2600 CROASDAILE FARM DURHAM, NC 27705	IP CODE	04/19/2016	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN (EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED DEFICE)	ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIAT	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 520	Continued From page	÷ 8	F	assigned to resident will legal responsible party a development of wound it thereafter until wound resident will plans to monitor to make sure that solution The facility must developensuring that correction sustained:  For tag F157  The Director of Social Signature and Perform Improvement Committee months or until a pattern achieved.  The Director of Nursing results of 24 hour report notification review and restatus notification to the Assurance and Perform Improvement Committee months or until a pattern achieved.  The Quality Assurance and Perform Improvement Committee months or until a pattern achieved.  The Quality Assurance and Improvement Committee monthly over the new Improvement Committee plan monthly over the new Improvement Committee plan monthly and ensurare being monitored as effectiveness.	ervices will report to the ance e monthly x 12 n of compliance is monthly x 12 n of compliance is and Performance e will review this ext 12 months.	d. rt

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245504	B. WING			С	
		345501	B. WING_			04/	19/2016
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CROASDA	AILE VILLAGE				600 CROASDAILE FARM		
				D	OURHAM, NC 27705		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 520	Continued From page	9	F.	520	Date of Completion: May 13, 2016		